  PT32M625
ARM CortexTM-M0 Microcontroller
Datasheet – production data
2025-06-30 V1.3 1/44
 FEATURES
 Core
– ARM® 32-bit Cortex®-M0 MCU

 0 3.5 7
Note: Refer to JEDEC MS-026 BBC
ORDER INFORMATION PT32M625
42/44 V1.3
7 ORDER INFORMATION
Valid Part Number Package Type Top Code
PT32M625 LQFP 48 PT32M625 HGMB
Device Variant
32 : 32-bit MCU M0
33 : 32-bit MCU M3
35 : 32-bit MCU M4
08 : 8-bit MCU 8051
M : Medical/Motor
C : Connectivity
U : Universal
Product Line Code
0-1 : USB
5 : PLC
6-7 : RF
3 : 3.3V Power/IO
5 : 5V Power/IO
Product Type Sub Family
Product Type
C : Connectivity
0-1 : Medical
2-3 : Motor
M : Medical/Motor
3 : CAN/LIN
Flash Memory Size
PT : Princeton Technology
MCU Type
I/O Type
1 : Default Variant
Pin Count
M : 48 pins
R : 64 pins
Package Type
G : LQFP, 7x7 mm2
T : 64KB Eflash Memory, 8KB SRAM
H : 32KB Eflash Memory, 4KB SRAM
6 : SiP
PKG Version
P  T  3  2  M  6  2  5   H  G  M  B
PT32M625 ORDER INFORMATION
                       V1.3 43/44
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Princeton Technology Corporation (PTC) reserves the right to make corrections, modifications, enhancements,
improvements, and other changes to its products and to discontinue any product without notice at any time.
PTC cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a PTC
product. No circuit patent licenses are implied.
Princeton Technology Corp.
2F, 233-1, Baociao Road,
Sindian, Dist., New Taipei City 23145, Taiwan
Tel : 886-2-66296288
Fax: 886-2-29174598
REVISION HISTORY PT32M625
44/44 V1.3
8 REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Reference No. Modification
 PT32M625 PRE1.0 MAC1712001 Initial Version
2020/04/20 PT32M625 V1.0 MAC2004005
2022/06/10 PT32M625 V1.1 MAC2207019 1. Page5: modified Serial Wire Debug
Interface Pinout: Respective PB [3:2] are
defaulted to the AF6 functionality
2. update page.306 block diagram.
3. Remove page.308 4.15.1.6 STANDBY
MODE
4. update page.274 4.14.2.1 SCKDV from 4
to 2. And Register SPI_BR_SL
5. Modified page 218 CLKSEL and MODSEL
data.
6. Modified page 219 watch dog address
error.
7. Modified page 43/ page 309 Operating
Ambient Temperate from 85 to 105
2024/10/17 PT32M625 V1.2 MAC2410004 1. Modified the title of Section 4.15
2. Modified the title of chapter 5 and chapter
6
3. Modified the typo error in Section4
2025/6/19 PT32M625 V1.3 MAC2506007
1. Adjust the document content to separate
the datasheet and reference manual
data into two separate documents.
2. Modified CH5 Electrical Characteristics